X Y V4 X y A B Cr a b c L* ax b* Cxab a’ b’ c OYLCVM_ONW_O0
CIE Illluminant E

61.4 35.7 0.0 0.632 0.367 25.7 14.2 29.4 0.71 0.39 0.82 66.3 70.3 113.7 133.7 0.258 -0.0080.258 %0O=JR 00 575_770

83.1 86.7 1.5 0.4850.505-3.5 34.0 34.2 -0.04 0.39 0.39 94.6 -6.6 140.9 141.1 0.212 -0.0220.213 %Y=J=JG+JR 01 515_770

21.6 509 1.5 0.292 0.687 -29.3 19.7 35.3 -0.570.38 0.69 76.6 -99.1 110.4 148.3 0.161 -0.0260.164 %L=JG 02 515_575

8.5 25.0 11.0 0.19 0.561 -16.5 55 174 -0.66 0.22 0.69 57.1 -95.330.0 99.9 0.15 -0.0650.163 %Gs 03 0,35*JG+0,65*BG

14 11.0 16.2 0.049 0.385-9.6 -2.0 9.8 -0.87-0.18 0.89 39.7 -119.2 -13.0 119.9 0.108 -0.0970.146 %Cs=BG 04 475_515

16.8 13.2 984 0.13 0.1033.5 -34.0 342 0.26 -2.57258 43.1 21.1 -96.9 99.2 0.233 -0.1680.287 %V=B=BR+BG 05 380_515

154 2.1 82.2 0.154 0.021 13.2 -32.0 34.6 6.09 -14.73 15.94 16.3 128.5 -131.5 183.9 0.413 -0.2890.505 %Ms=BR 06 380_475

55.0 31.0 11.5 0.563 0.318 23.9 7.8 25.2 0.77 0.25 0.81 625 71.1 38.0 80.7 0.26 -0.0610.268 %Rs 07 0,14*BR+0,86*JR

61.4 35.7 0.0 0.632 0.367 25.7 14.2 29.4 0.71 0.39 0.82 66.3 70.3 113.7 133.7 0.258 -0.0080.258 %0O=JR 08 575_770

01 01 01 0332033200 00 00 00 00 00 09 00 00 00 0.215 -0.0860.232 %NO( [3=0,001) 09 380_770
100.0 100.0 100.0 0.3330.3330.0 0.0 00 00 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.215 -0.0860.232 %W1( (3=1,000) 10 380_770

3BS 475,530,600

66.1 39.2 0.0 0.627 0.372 32.6 10.6 34.3 0.83 0.26 0.87 68.9 93.1 117.7 150.1 0.292 -0.01 0.292 %O=JR 00 575_770

76.4 929 2.6 0.444054 -2.8 24.0 242 -0.030.25 0.26 97.2 -59 127.0127.10.23 -0.03 0.231 %Y=J=JG+JR 01 515_770

10.3 53.6 2.6 0.154 0.805 -35.4 13.4 379 -0.66 0.25 0.7 78.2 -159.1 94.8 185.2 0.141 -0.0350.146 %L=JG 02 515 575

6.4 21.0 22.0 0.13 0.425-11.4 -3.1 11.9 -0.54 -0.14 0.56 53.0 -85.7 -18.6 87.7 0.165 -0.0990.193 %Gs 03 0,35*JG+0,65*BG

4.4 35 324 0.109 0.086 1.4 -12.0 121 04 -3.43345 219 228 -91.193.9 0.265 -0.2060.336 %Cs=BG 04 475_515

8.8 7.0 64.8 0.1090.086 2.8 -24.0 242 04 -3.433.45 318 28.7 -114.8 118.3 0.265 -0.2060.336 %V=B=BR+BG 05 380_515

4.4 3.5 324 0.109 0.086 1.4 -12.0 121 0.4 -3.43345 219 228 -91.193.9 0.265 -0.2060.336 %Ms=BR 06 380_475

57.5 34.2 45 0.596 0.35528.2 74 29.2 0.82 0.21 0.85 65.1 88.4 58.4 105.90.291 -0.05 0.296 %Rs 07 0,14*BR+0,86*JR

66.1 39.2 0.0 0.627 0.372 32.6 10.6 34.3 0.83 0.26 0.87 68.9 93.1 117.7 150.1 0.292 -0.01 0.292 %0O=JR 08 575_770

00 01 00 0.3360.39300 00 00 00 00 00 09 00 00 00 0.232 -0.0860.248 %NO( [3=0,001) 09 380_770
85.3 100.0 675 0.3370.3950.0 00 00 0.0 00 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.232 -0.0860.248 %W1( (3=1,000) 10 380_770

3BW 450,530,620

55.4 24.7 0.0 0.691 0.308 33.4 13.9 36.2 1.35 0.56 1.46 56.8 113.1 97.8 149.6 0.251 -0.0060.251 %O=JR 00 575_770
66.2 80.7 2.7 0.442 0.539 -5.6 44.3 44.7 -0.06 0.54 0.55 92.0 -12.5132.3 132.9 0.179 -0.0240.181 %Y=J=JG+JR 01515 770
10.7 55.9 2.7 0.154 0.805 -39.1 30.4 495 -0.69 0.54 0.88 79.6 -164.9 111.0 198.8 0.11 -0.0280.114 %L=JG 02 515 _575
4.3 30.5 15.8 0.086 0.6 -22.7 10.8 25.2 -0.74 0.35 0.82 62.0 -153.3 38.0 158.00.1 -0.0610.118 %Gs 03 0,35*JG+0,65*BG
0.9 16.7 22.9 0.023 0.412 -14.0 0.2 14.0 -0.830.01 0.83 48.0 -165.6 1.1 165.6 0.073 -0.0850.112 %Cs=BG 04 475_515
22.7 19.2 138.0 0.126 0.106 5.6 -44.3 44.7 0.29 -2.3 2.32 509 28.6 -83.187.9 0.203 -0.1480.251 %V=B=BR+BG 05 380 _515
21.8 2.4 115.1 0.156 0.017 19.6 -44.6 48.7 7.95 -18.09 19.76 17.7 167.3 -128.7 211.1 0.397 -0.2760.484 %Ms=BR 06 380_475
50.7 21.6 16.1 0.573 0.244 315 5.7 32.0 1.45 0.26 1.48 53.6 1145229 116.7 0.255 -0.0690.264 %Rs 07 0,14*BR+0,86*J R
55.4 24.7 0.0 0.691 0.308 33.4 139 36.2 1.35 0.56 1.46 56.8 113.1 97.8 149.6 0.251 -0.0060.251 %0O=JR 08 575_770
00 01 01 0.2690.30200 00 00 00 00 00 09 00 00 0.0 0.184 -0.0860.204 %NO( [3=0,001) 09 380_770
89.0 100.0 140.7 0.269 0.3030.0 0.0 00 00 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.184 -0.0860.204 %W1( [3=1,000) 10 380_770
4ABW 450,495,530,620
51.7 23.0 0.0 0.691 0.308 30.5 17.9 354 1.32 0.77 153 55.1 106.6 94.9 142.8 0.226 -0.0050.226 %0O=JR 00 575_770
61.7 75.2 2.5 0.442 0.539 -7.1 57.4 57.8 -0.09 0.76 0.76 89.5 -16.3 134.6 135.6 0.161 -0.0220.163 %Y=J=JG+JR 01515 770
10.0 52.1 2.5 0.154 0.805 -37.7 395 546 -0.720.75 1.04 77.3 -163.3 113.8 199.1 0.099 -0.0250.102 %L=JG 02 515 575
6.8 30.6 35.2 0.094 0.42 -21.1 9.7 233 -0.690.31 0.76 62.2 -126.1 215 127.9 0.104 -0.0720.127 %Gs 03 0,35*JG+0,65*BG
5.1 19.0 52.9 0.067 0.246 -12.2 -6.3 13.8 -0.64 -0.33 0.72 50.7 -95.6 -14.5 96.7 0.111 -0.0970.148 %Cs=BG 04 475 _515
29.8 24.7 191.7 0.121 01 7.1 -574 57.8 0.28 -2.312.33 56.8 30.0 -73.579.4 0.183 -0.1360.228 %V=B=BR+BG 05 380 515
24.6 5.7 138.7 0.145 0.033 19.4 -51.0 546 3.4 -8.94957 28.6 130.3 -101.7 165.3 0.281 -0.2 0.345 %Ms=BR 06 380_475
47.9 20.6 19.4 0.544 0.23429.0 82 30.1 1.4 04 146 525 107.425.3 110.4 0.228 -0.0670.238 %Rs 07 0,14*BR+0,86*JR
51.7 23.0 0.0 0.691 0.308 30.5 17.9 354 1.32 0.77 153 55.1 106.6 94.9 142.8 0.226 -0.0050.226 %0O=JR 08 575_770
00 01 0.1 0.23602580.0 00 00 0O OO0 00 09 00 00 0.0 0.167 -0.0860.188 %NO( (3=0,001) 09 380_770
91.5 100.0 194.2 0.237 0.25900 00 00 00 00 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.167 -0.0860.188 %W1( [3=1,000) 10 380_770
A =[(XIX)-(Y/Y)]Y=[a-a]Y B =-0,4[(Z/Z)-(Y/Y)]Y=-04[b-b]Y a=X/Y=x/y b= -04Z/Y=-04z/y (X, Y, Zz0,89)
a* =500 [ (X/X)"* - (Y1) b* =200 [ (Y /)" -(z12)"] a=(1/X)2(xiy? v=-04(12)"zIy"
=500 @ - a,) Y =500 (' - b},) Y =0,2191 &/ y)"° =-0,08376 ¢/ y)* CIELAB for n=D65
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